SUPREME COURT

FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Gil N. Mileikowsky, M.D.,

Petitioner/Appellant

v.

West Hills Hospital Medical Center and Medical Staff of West Hills Medical Center, Medical Staff of West Hills Hospital Medical Center, Hospital Corporation of America a/k/a HCA, Inc., John D. Harwell, and James R. Lahana,

Respondents/Respondents.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal Second Appellate District, Division Eight Case No. B186238

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REHEARING OR, ALTERNATIVELY, REQUEST FOR MODIFICATION OF DECISION

Charles M. Kagay – SBN 73377 SPIEGEL LIAO & KAGAY, LLP 388 Market Street, Suite 900 San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: (415) 956-5959 cmk@slksf.com Paul Hittelman – SBN 33449 LAW OFFICES OF PAUL M. HITTELMAN 11999 San Vicente Blvd. Suite 350 Los Angeles, CA, 90049 Telephone: (310) 471-7600 pmhpc@earthlink.net

Table of Contents

I.	INTRODUCTION
II.	THE OPINION CORRECTLY CHARACTERIZES THE HOSPITAL BOARD'S FUNCTION IN THE PEER REVIEW PROCESS
III.	THE OPINION DOES NOT UNDULY LIMIT THE CIRCUMSTANCES UNDER WHICH A PHYSICIAN SHOULD BE DENIED MEDICAL STAFF PRIVILEGES
IV.	THE OPINION CORRECTLY CHARACTERIZES THE STATE OF THE EVIDENCE IN THIS CASE, AND DOES NOT PRESENT AN OCCASION FOR THE COURT TO SPECULATE ABOUT THE EVIDENCE REQUIRED IN OTHER CASES
V.	CONCLUSION 14

Table of Authorities

Cases

Miller v. National Medical Hospital (1980) 27 Cal.3d 614 8-10		
Rosner v. Eden Township Hospital Dist. (1962) 58 Cal.2d 592		
Statutes		
Business and Professions Code § 809.05 4		
Business and Professions Code § 809.05(b)		
Business and Professions Code § 809.05(c) 2, 3		
Business and Professions Code § 809.2(h)
